CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: SD04-08820

Developer: Geoghegan Homes, Inc.

Original Agreement Date: December 18, 2007

Fourth Extension New Termination Date: December 18, 2019

Improvement Security

SURETY: Indemnity Company of California

BOND No.: 721004S Date: November 5, 2007

Security Type Security Amount

Cash: $ 1.500.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
SURETY BOND: $ 153.300.00 (Performance)

$ 77,400.00 (Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended through,the above date; and Contra Costa
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated:

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY i

Brian M. Balbas, Public Works Director 6@36 HsG
By:

eveloper's ﬁ'gn.asdre(s)
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 2 Ge 24 M&A_L

Print
By: %_‘%ﬂ& 7 S HWM o
ngineering Sérvices Divisi(;) ’S,L

Tabmad, Lymones A/

(NOTE: Devel s, Surety’ 4 Fi .l Surety or Finafifial Instlf{ltl%/
s Developer's, Surety's an inancia
Institution's Signatures must be Notarized.) / 1(67)//5@1/;7[’ 6 é F/ [) "V\ Lty /Zf M 42/

FORM APPROVED: Victor J. Westman, County Counsel

After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board

Att(;?ney in Facts Signature,

st D )'743//%%/

Printed




CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE AGKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of __Contra Costa )
on ’ﬂfy;\g _j,jﬂ} 3/ before me, _ Misty Rose Hemje, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Peter D. Holley

Name(s} of Signer(s}-

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s}-whose name(s)_ls/ape—
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

histhet/their authorized capacityfies), and that by hisfes/theirsignaturefsj-on the instrument the person(s)
or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s)-acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \/ (/(l/)h/} t)(/)« {‘/61/ 4 [ IL

S;gn‘e{ure of Notary Publgd

3

. B B o i M O N B B D

MiSTY ROSE HEMJE
Commission # 2137940
Notary Public - California
p Contra Costa County
=" My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2019 f

A e S R e T T

@ L VNN &g

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description.of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: g Document Date:

Number of Pages: ““Signer(s) O’cher Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) T~ -

Signet’s Name: “8igper’s Name:

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Cor rate\%f]ficer — Title(s):

L] Partner — [ Limited [J General O Partner — [Hkimited [0 General

L] Individual XAttorney in Fact O Individual QQL"; Fact

[ Trustee U Guardian or Conservator (I Trustee EI Guardian k{‘o\nservator
1 Other: (1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

LT EETEA

©2014 Natlona! Notary Assomatlon www. NattonaINotary org 1 800 US NOTARY (1 -800-876-6827) ltem #5907

AR




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

g g«&m,y\\;\v,wfwfwxf\m,w\k AARRAARRANNARNANR \M’X\\/’tkk’v\mVWWW/WV«\MW%M&MM,YMIWMXVMQ’V/v’b\v"’\/\‘?kg
S 8
% State of California N
f; County of Contra Costa $
ss :
: 5 M . MAL e, :
% 5.3/.18 . ceq g
< On before me ;
R Date ’ Name of Officer > Notary Public, K
¢ | ¢
52 personally appeared PATRICIL E GEDOBHESAN § MAA GCECGHE Géf
g\ Name of Signer(s) ? %
; who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
i iglare Jsubscribed to the withip instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shg ?
¢ eXecuted the same in his/hef/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the 2
<( signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which £
g person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ;2
& 2
% I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
¢ foregoing paragraph is true and correct. $
;f
% $
<g WITNESS my hand and official seal. e ﬁ.AMZRT;uAcaA — ‘E ;<
§§ Notary Public - California §>
R Contra Costa County Z N
$ Commission # 2192409 = $
$ My Comm. Expires May 17, 2021 N
§s
X g
< Py
M. M arcucey §
?? Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above é;
g $
< &
& Q
$ $
8 o §
23 Description of Attached Document 2;
R
2 . 5
g Title or Type of Document: SUWAD 1V S\ DN AGREEMENT EYTENSION) g%
§
§§ Document Date: 5.3, I« Number of Pages: g
<« - 00
;5 Signers(s) other than named above: g\
&2 '
gs §
2 <
Eé-Qx AR R A R A A A N N AN AN NN AN N ARNNN PN NN AR AAMARARAAN A AN AR ,\A\wa/

N



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each
hereby make, constitute and appoint:

***Sandra DeMartini, Linda J. Giffin, Jerrry Katopodis, Peter Holley, jointly or severally***

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of
suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as
each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these
presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Aftorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY
AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the
corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the
corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized
to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney; :

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking
or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by
their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 6th day of February, 2017.

N / . “,.uuu,,"‘
By: Dﬂrfb«—// %Z&u—f ~“:;:o“ AND 1y 7,

Daniel Young, Senior Vice-President  /° ﬁ/ """"""

GRPORj 3 Sy
w T = D

KA
Mark Lansdon, Vice-President

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange
On February 6, 2017 before me, Lucille Raymond, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LUCILLE RAYMOND

£ AR  Commission # 2081945
Stce i Notary Public - California g | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
z ' *!;‘} Orange County = true and correct.
l il Mz Comm. Exglres Oct 13i 2018!
WITNESS my hand and official seal. %
P
Place Notary Seal Above Signature L/
Lucill@éyrﬁond, Notary Public /

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby
certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of
said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

Lo . f RYLLLLTTM .,
This Certficate is executed in the City of Iine, Calfornia, this | S Vgt J 2018 SR AND

‘ S SR OR S

: §orE 2%
= £ 9; 1AL
: $ <
By: v "~ T ’E (% 0 2"
Cassie Jﬁrnsford, Assistant SedtAtary N f9F

ATS-1002 (02/17)



